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October 29 - November 2, 2015 YOU
1. Family Size
Thinking about the ideal family size, what do you think is the ideal number of children for a couple to have?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
mean 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
median 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
mean 1 1 0 2 0 2 1 —0 1 1 1 0
median 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
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2. Ideal Family Size
Thinking about the ideal family size, what do you think is the ideal number of children for a couple to have?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
0 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
1 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% — 2% 2%
2 47% 48% 47% 43% 39% 54% 51% 51% 34% 43% 42%
3 18% 16% 19% 24% 21% 13% 14% 15% 25% 20% 20%
4 9% 10% 9% 12% 7% 7% 13% 8% 11% 13% 8%
5 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% - 0% 4% 1% 5%
6+ 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Not sure 20% 19% 21% 16% 24% 19% 20% 20% 22% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (481) (519) (173) (262) (397) (168) (666) (116) (139) (79)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
0 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4%
1 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2%
2 47% 50% 43% 51% 46% 54% 55% 33% 44% 42% 52% 47%
3 18% 21% 16% 17% 17% 21% 15% 15% 22% 19% 15% 16%
4 9% 5% 11% 11% 7% 11% 9% 12% 12% 11% 8% 8%
5 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% — — 4% 0% 2% 1% 0%
6+ 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Not sure 20% 19% 23% 16% 23% 9% 16% 32% 18% 20% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (377) (371) (252) (468) (261) (133) (138) (187) (228) (358) (227)
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3. US Population Growth
Do you think that the population in the United States is growing too quickly or too slowly?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too quickly 47% 45% 48% 41% 44% 52% 47% 50% 32% 46% 41%
At about the right pace 29% 30% 28% 37% 28% 26% 27% 25% 41% 37% 29%
Too slowly 8% 9% 6% 8% 6% 6% 14% 9% 7% 6% 3%
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 14% 22% 16% 13% 16% 20% 10% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (480) (516) (173) (261) (394) (168) (664) (116) (138) (78)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Too quickly 47% 36% 53% 48% 48% 50% 43% 38% 43% 43% 45% 55%
At about the right pace 29% 40% 21% 30% 27% 29% 33% 32% 32% 31% 31% 22%
Too slowly 8% 6% 9% 8% 6% 11% 17% 3% 7% 6% 9% 8%
Not sure 17% 19% 17% 14% 19% 11% 7% 27% 17% 20% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (376) (370) (250) (466) (260) (132) (138) (185) (227) (358) (226)
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4. World Population Growth
Do you think that the population in the world is growing too quickly or too slowly?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too quickly 62% 65% 59% 56% 60% 63% 70% 66% 32% 63% 70%
At about the right pace 21% 21% 21% 29% 19% 22% 13% 17% 43% 26% 15%
Too slowly 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4% 6% -
Not sure 14% 10% 17% 12% 18% 13% 12% 15% 22% 5% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (478) (515) (173) (259) (396) (165) (663) (115) (136) (79)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Too quickly 62% 59% 65% 60% 59% 64% 71% 60% 67% 60% 55% 71%
At about the right pace 21% 25% 17% 24% 22% 22% 19% 19% 20% 21% 27% 14%
Too slowly 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 0% 4% 3%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 14% 16% 10% 5% 20% 10% 19% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (375) (367) (251) (463) (261) (132) (137) (185) (227) (355) (226)
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5. Government Impact
Do you think that the government should encourage larger families or smaller families?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The government should
encourage larger
families 5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 4% 3% 4% 9% 8% 3%
The government should
not do anything 62% 62% 62% 58% 52% 64% 78% 67% 54% 49% 55%
The government should
encourage smaller
families 21% 17% 24% 18% 22% 24% 14% 21% 15% 24% 22%
Not sure 13% 15% 10% 17% 20% 9% 4% 9% 22% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (480) (519) (173) (262) (396) (168) (666) (116) (139) (78)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
The government should
encourage larger
families 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 7% 6% 4% 9% 2% 6% 3%
The government should
not do anything 62% 56% 59% 75% 60% 66% 73% 53% 60% 65% 63% 60%
The government should
encourage smaller
families 21% 24% 23% 12% 21% 21% 16% 22% 17% 22% 21% 22%
Not sure 13% 15% 12% 9% 15% 6% 5% 21% 13% 12% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (377) (870) (252) (468) (261) (133) (137) (186) (228) (358) (227)
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6. One Child Policy
How much, if anything, have you heard about China’s 'one child policy’, which made it difficult or illegal for Chinese families to have more than one child?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 36% 37% 34% 32% 37% 38% 34% 38% 26% 29% 39%
A little 49% 45% 54% 51% 40% 49% 63% 51% 44% 50% 42%
Nothing 9% 9% 8% 7% 11% 11% 1% 5% 19% 12% 13%
Not sure 6% 9% 4% 10% 11% 3% 2% 5% 11% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (479) (518) (173) (262) (394) (168) (663) (116) (139) (79)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 36% 31% 39% 35% 31% 32% 64% 36% 30% 35% 36% 41%
A little 49% 51% 47% 53% 49% 63% 32% 41% 49% 51% 50% 47%
Nothing 9% 12% 7% 7% 13% 3% 1% 9% 10% 9% 8% 8%
Not sure 6% 6% 7% 4% 7% 2% 2% 14% 11% 5% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (376) (370) (251) (468) (258) (133) (138) (186) (228) (357) (226)
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7. Approve China Policy
Do you approve or disapprove of the Chinese government’s decision to abolish the one child policy and allow Chinese families to now have 2 children or more?

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 36% 32% 41% 39% 35% 36% 36% 35% 45% 46% 21%
Somewhat approve 26% 28% 24% 31% 21% 24% 29% 27% 16% 17% 38%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 8% 3% 10% 10% 14% 9% 7% 6% 14%
Strongly disapprove 10% 10% 9% 11% 11% 8% 9% 9% 9% 14% 10%
Not sure 19% 20% 18% 16% 23% 22% 12% 19% 22% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (479) (517) (172) (261) (395) (168) (665) (115) (138) (78)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 36% 32% 39% 37% 36% 37% 41% 32% 39% 32% 37% 37%
Somewhat approve 26% 23% 26% 27% 24% 36% 23% 15% 27% 31% 23% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 14% 8% 6% 10% 7% 13% 7% 7% 7% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 10% 12% 7% 12% 9% 8% 9% 17% 7% 12% 12% 8%
Not sure 19% 19% 20% 18% 20% 12% 14% 30% 21% 18% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(227)

(Unweighted N) (996) (376) (370) (250) (465) (261) (133) (137) (187) (226) (356)
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8. Has Siblings
Do you have any brothers or sisters?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 91% 91% 91% 94% 87% 92% 91% 89% 97% 95% 87%
No 9% 9% 9% 6% 13% 8% 9% 11% 3% 5% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (477) (518) (171) (260) (397) (167) (663) (116) (139) (77)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 91% 92% 88% 94% 89% 95% 89% 91% 91% 92% 92% 88%
No 9% 8% 12% 6% 11% 5% 11% 9% 9% 8% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (376) (367) (252) (466) (261) (133) (135) (186) (227) (356) (226)
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9. Brothers
How many brothers, if any, do you have?

Age - 4 Point

Race - 4 Point

Black Hispanic Other
2 2 1
2 2 1

Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point

Census Region

Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Northeast Midwest South West

Total
mean 2
median 1
Total Democrat
mean 2
median 1

2 2 2 1
1 1 1 1
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10. Sisters
How many sisters, if any, do you have?

Age - 4 Point

Race - 4 Point

Black Hispanic Other
2 2 1
2 2 1

Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point

Census Region

Total Democrat

Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Northeast Midwest South West

Total
mean 2
median 1
mean 2
median 1

2 2 2 2
1 1 1 1
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11. Number of Siblings
How many siblings, if any, do you have?

Age - 4 Point

Race - 4 Point

Black Hispanic Other
5 4 3
4 4 2

Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point

Census Region

Total Democrat

Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Northeast Midwest South West

Total
mean 3
median 3
mean 3
median 3

3 3 3 3
3 2 3 2
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 29 - November 2, 2015
U.S. adults, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by age, gender, race, education,
and region) was selected from the 2010 American Community Study. Voter
registration was imputed from the November 2010 Current Population Sur-
vey Registration and Voting Supplement. Religion, minor party identification,
and non-placement on an ideology scale, were imputed from the 2008 Pew
Religion in American Life Survey.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on age, gender,
race, education, voter registration, and non-placement on an ideology scale.
The weights range from 0.098 to 4.162, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.941.

1000

=+ 4.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

21 questions not reported.

You
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